**NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MEETING** 

THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTOR'S OF THE WEST STANISLAUS COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT <u>Date & Time</u>: Monday, October 12, 2020 at 2:00 p.m. <u>Location</u>: Westley Fire Station @ 8598 Kern St., Westley, CA 95387

<u>NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN</u> that the regular meeting of the West Stanislaus County Fire Protection District Board of Directors regular meeting scheduled for October 12, 2020 at 2 p.m. was canceled.

Regular meetings of the West Stanislaus County Fire Protection District Board of Directors are open to the public and are usually held on the second Monday of every month at Station #53 at 8598 Kern St. (Station 53). Due to various circumstances, additional special meetings may be scheduled and regular meetings may be canceled or rescheduled. The next meeting will be on Monday, November 9, 2020 at 2:00 p.m. and is the next "Regular Meeting of the Board of Director's of the West Stanislaus Fire Protection District.

## DECLARATION OF POSTING

I, Amy Best, Clerk of the Board of Director's of the West Stanislaus County Fire Protection District do hereby certify that a copy of this "*Notice of Cancellation of the October 12, 2020 Regular Board of Director's Meeting*" was posted on October 12, 2020.

Dated: <u>October 12, 2020</u>

Amy Best

Amy Best, Clerk of the Board of Director's West Stanislaus County Fire Protection District